

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Sharon JensenCounty Administrator

Beth Gabor Public Information Officer 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8150 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 20, 2008

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Tire Amnesty Events in Yolo County

(Woodland, CA) – Two tire amnesty events will soon be held in Yolo County for the collection of used passenger car, truck and farm tractor tires. During these one day events, sponsored by the Yolo County Division of Integrated Waste Management and the California Integrated Waste Management Board "Zero Waste – You Make it Happen" program, there will be no charge for the disposal of used tires for Yolo County residents.

Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2008

Time: 9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.

Location: Esparto Convenience Center (27075 CR 19A, Esparto, CA 95627)

Limits: *No more than 20 tires per vehicle

Date: Saturday, November 1, 2008

Time: 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

Location: Clarksburg Corporation Yard (Clarksburg Road, Clarksburg, CA 95612)

Limits: *No more than 20 tires per vehicle

- *If you are hauling more than nine waste tires to either event, you must obtain a waste tire hauler permit, or request an exemption from the Yolo County Division of Environmental Health's Local Enforcement Agency by calling (530) 666-8646. Members of the Farm Bureau may contact Denise Sagara at (530) 662-6316 and she will assist with hauler permits.
- Acceptable tires are all passenger car, truck, and farm tractor tires that are air filled with no solid areas. Tires with rims will also be accepted.
- Tires <u>not accepted</u> are heavy equipment tires, solid or foamed tires, tires with a diameter greater than 60 inches or tire bins full of more than 20 tires. If you have tire bins full of tires, you may contact Shamrock Recycling, Inc. directly at (916) 343-6282 for proper management of your tires.

For more information on the Yolo County Tire Amnesty Events contact Marissa Juhler at the Division of Integrated Waste Management at (530) 666-8813.